900225063 06/06/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association (as		06/06/2012	National Association: United
agent)		00/00/2012	States: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Comet Clothing Company, LLC	
Street Address:	126 NORTH THIRD STREET, Suite 350	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1699188	ZUBAZ
Registration Number:	1591046	ZUBAZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-5652

Email: chowell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011558-03.0024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004796 FRAME: 0288

1699188

900225063

Signature:	/Catherine R. Howell/
Date:	06/06/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=release four#page1.tif source=release four#page2.tif source=release four#page3.tif	

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of June 6, 2012, is made by PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, The Comet Clothing Company, LLC (the "Grantor") and the Secured Party, as Agent, entered into a Revolving Credit and Security Agreement dated as of December 23, 2011, under which the Grantor granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, notice of the security interest was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 4, 2012 at Reel 4691 and Frame 0070; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 6. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRI1\806862v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, As Agent

Name

Vice

TRI1\806862v3

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ZUBAZ (stylized)	1699188	7/7/92
ZUBAZ	1591046	4/10/90

TRI1\806862v3